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Popular Fish and Wildlife 
Areas 
Nisqually John HMU. 3,077 acres. 
Day-Use area,fishing, hiking, hunting, 

bird watching and wildlife viewing. 

Vault toilets, camping and boat ramps 

are available nearby at Blyton 
Landing and Nisqually John Landing. 
14 miles northwest of Clarkston, off 

Hwy. 193. 
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Chief Timothy HMU. 66 acres. Day-Use 
area, fishing, hiking, hunting (Shotgun 
or archery hunting only), bird 
watching and wildlife viewing. Vault 
toilet, camping and boat ramp 
available nearby at Chief Timothy 
Park (open seasonally). 8 miles west of 

Clarkston, off Hwy. 12. 
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Evans Pond HMU. 6 acres. Day-Use 

area, fishing, and hiking. Vault Toilet, 

fishing access. 2 miles West of 

Clarkston on Hwy. 12. 

Golf Course Pond HMU. 11 acres. 

Day-Use area, fishing, and hiking. 

Vault Toilet, fishing access. 5 miles 

West of Clarkston on Hwy. 12. 

Hells Gate HMU 600 acres. Day-Use 

area,fishing, hiking, biking, hunting, 

bird watching and wildlife viewing, 
limited equestrian trails. Camping is 

available nearby at Hells Gate 
State Park. 
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Granite Managed 
Habitat Management 
Units 

Name 
Alpowa 
Asotin Slough 
Centennial Island 
Chief Timothy 
Confluence Island 
Critchfield Quarry 
Evans Pond 
Golf Course Pond 
Granite Point 
Hells Gate 
Kelly Bar 
Knoxway Canyon 
Lower Goose Pasture 
Moses 
Nisqually John 
No Name 
Silcott 
Steptoe Canyon 
Tammany Quarry 
Transmission Line 
Upper Goose Pasture 
Water Tank 
Wawawai 
Wilma 

(acreage) 
( 166) 
( 62) 
(2) 
( 66) 
(9) 
(33) 
( 6) 
( 11 ) 
( 172) 
(660) 
(458) 
(398) 
(34) 
( 187) 
(3077) 
(363) 
( 110) 
( 134) 
( 12) 
(293) 
(40) 
( 102) 
(214) 
(95) 
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Sticky Note
Hunting and Fishing Opportunities in Habitat Management UnitsThe Corps, in cooperation with the state partners, manages over 7,000 acres of public lands that are available for wildlife viewing, hunting, and fishing at Lower Granite.  These lands are in areas called Habitat Management Units (HMU).  Many of these HMU lands were acquired and developed under a compensation plan authority to address losses to fish and wildlife resources incurred from the construction and operation of Lower Granite Dam.  Visitors can access specific HMU maps at http://www.nww.usace.army.mil/missions/recreation.aspx 


